

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26659-26666/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2018 in RAST Nos. 25431/2018, 25655/2018, 25662/2018, 25658/2018, 25648/2018, 25646/2018, 25652/2018, 25650/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
ZILLA PARISHAD, AHMEDNAGAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHAN APPASAHEB BARDE ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141494/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141496/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28200-28207/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148895/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148897/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.148903/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.148899/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS

Date : 12-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondents.

List the matters on 4th December, 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER

