

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 26659-26666/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2018 in RAST No. 25431/2018 07-09-2018 in RAST No. 25655/2018 07-09-2018 in RAST No. 25662/2018 07-09-2018 in RAST No. 25658/2018 07-09-2018 in RAST No. 25648/2018 07-09-2018 in RAST No. 25646/2018 07-09-2018 in RAST No. 25652/2018 07-09-2018 in RAST No. 25650/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ZILLA
PARISHAD AHMEDNAGAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHAN APPASAHEBBARDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 18792/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 18791/2021 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 06-04-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Ramesh Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Sidheshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.
 Mr. Jaiprakash Babasaheb Chavan, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow, 07th April, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER