

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26659-26666/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2018 in RAST No.25431/2018, 07-09-2018 in RAST No.25655/2018, 07-09-2018 in RAST No.25662/2018, 07-09-2018 in RAST No.25658/2018, 07-09-2018 in RAST No.25648/2018, 07-09-2018 in RAST No.25646/2018, 07-09-2018 in RAST No.25652/2018, 07-09-2018 in RAST No.25650/2018, passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ZILLA PARISHAD,
AHMEDNAGAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHAN APPASAHEB BARDE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18792/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.18791/2021 - FOR VACATING STAY)

Date : 22-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Sidheshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Ramesh Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Parag Barde, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Rathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned to 28.07.2021.

It is reported that two persons, namely, Prabhakar Kaldante and Bhagwan Deokar have expired since the passing of the judgments

which are presently under challenge. The details of legal heirs and legal representatives of the concerned persons shall be submitted by Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, learned Advocate during the course of day.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, learned Advocate submits that appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondents, shall be filed on or before 26.07.2021.

List this matter on 28.07.2021 as First Item.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER